## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **SB 491** be amended on page 3, in line 13, after the semicolon by inserting "and"; in line 18, by striking all after "license"; by striking all in lines 19 and 20; in line 21, by striking all before the period; in line 26, after "(A)" by inserting "The emergency medical services board for applicants as defined in K.S.A. 65-6129, and amendments thereto, in connection with such application as described in K.S.A. 65-6129, and amendments thereto;

(B)";

Also on page 3, in line 29, by striking "(B)" and inserting "(C)";

On page 4, in line 1, after "(C)" by inserting "the attorney general for applicants as defined in K.S.A. 75-7b01, and amendments thereto, in connection with such application as described in K.S.A. 75-7b04, and amendments thereto;

(D)";

Also on page 4, in line 4, by striking "(D)" and inserting "(E)";

On page 5, in line 2, by striking "an applicant or licensee" and inserting "applicants or licensees"; in line 3, by striking "65-28,102" and inserting "65-2802"; in line 10, by striking all after "(F)"; by striking all in lines 11 and 12; in line 13, by striking "(G)"; in line 16, by striking "a licensee" and inserting "licensees"; in line 29, by striking "an applicant" and inserting "applicants"; in line 30, by striking "a licensee" and inserting "licensees"; in line 32, after "thereto" by inserting ";

(L) the insurance commissioner for applicants for licensure as an insurance agent as

defined in K.S.A. 40-4902, and amendments thereto, in connection with such application as described in K.S.A. 40-4905, and amendments thereto; and

(M) the insurance commissioner for applicants as defined in K.S.A. 40-5501, and amendments thereto, in connection with such application as described in K.S.A. 40-5505, and amendments thereto";

Also on page 5, in line 38, by striking "an applicant" and inserting "applicants";

On page 6, in line 23, by striking "the an applicant" and inserting "applicants"; in line 25, by striking "an applicant" and inserting "applicants"; by striking all in lines 32 through 38;

On page 7, in line 3, by striking "any licensee" and inserting "licensees"; in line 6, by striking "a licensee" and inserting "licensees"; in line 9, by striking "an applicant" and inserting "applicants"; by striking all in lines 26 through 28;

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 9, in line 11, by striking the second "of" and inserting "for"; in line 21, by striking "of" and inserting "for"; in line 23, by striking "of" and inserting "for";

On page 19, in line 3, by striking "the clerk of"; in line 9, by striking "the clerk of"; in line 19, by striking all after "to"; in line 21, by striking "clerk of the"; in line 25, by striking all after "to";

On page 69, in line 22, after "(2)" by inserting "Whenever the commissioner requires fingerprinting, a background check, or both, any associated costs shall be paid by the applicant.

(3)";

On page 72, in line 2, before "The" by inserting "(1)"; following line 5, by inserting:

"(2) Whenever the commissioner requires fingerprinting, a background check, or both, any associated costs shall be paid by the applicant.";

On page 116, in line 22, by striking "licensee" and inserting "fingerprint candidate";

On page 191, in line 26, by striking "any" and inserting "a state and national"; also in line 26, by striking "of the applicant" and inserting "record check";

On page 193, in line 19, by striking "any" and inserting "a state and national"; in line 20, by striking "of the applicant" and inserting "record check";

On page 197, in line 43, after "conducting" by inserting "a state and national"; also in line 43, by striking "records checks" and inserting "record check";

On page 198, in line 1, by striking all after "thereto"; in line 2, by striking all before the period; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson
 Chanperson